
1 

 

Office of the Project Director 
                    Expansion of Academic & Physical Facilities of Noakhali Science & Technology University Project 

 Noakhali Science & Technology University   
 Noakhali-3814. 

INVITATION FOR RE-TENDER (IFT) 
Memo No.NSTU/PD/Development/008/Tender Notice-G-01/2019-20/                                                                                                                     Date: 19-11-2019 

   

1 Ministry Ministry of Education 

2 Agency University Grants Commission/Noakhali Science & Technology University   

3 Procuring Entity Name Vice-Chancellor/Project Director  

4 Procuring Entity Code  

5 Procuring Entity District  Noakhali  

6 Invitation for   Supplying and Installation of Lab Equipments for Departmental lab of NSTU. 

7 Invitation Ref No & Date Memo  No.NSTU/PD/Development/008/Tender Notice-G-1/2019-20 &  date : 20-11-2019      

8 Procurement Method Open Tendering Method (OTM).  

9 Budget and Source of Funds GOB (ADP)  

10 Tender Package no.  EAPF/NSTU/ PD/ Development/ Package-G-01/2019-20 

11 Tender Publication date Last date 26-11-2019 

12 Tender Last Selling Date 10-12 -2019 up to 5.00 pm 

13 Tender Closing Date and Time 11-12-2019 Time: 12:00 Noon 

14 Tender Opening Date and Time 11-12-2019 Time: 12:30 P.M   

15 Name & Address of the office(s) Address  

 (a) Selling Tender Document  (1) Office of the Chairman 03 nos related Academic department of Noakhali Science & Technology University & 
NSTU Webside.(www.nstu.edu.bd) Noakhali-3814. 

 (b) Receiving Tender Document (1)  Office of the Chairman 03 nos related Academic department of Noakhali Science & Technology University. And             
Office of the Director, Planning, Development & works. Noakhali-3814. 

 - Opening Tender Document Office of the Treasurer, Administrative Building (1
st
 floor), Noakhali Science & Technology University. Noakhali-3814 

16 Qualification of the Tenderer Reputed Suppliear firms with : 
i. Experience: Minimum 5(Five) years of general experience on the Supplyingof Similar labrotory goods and 

related services  for package (1,2&3) 5(Five) years of experience of Govt /Semi–Govt/ University. 
 

ii. The minimum amount of liquid assets i.e working capital or credit line(s) of the  Tenderer shall be for package - 
Tk.50/=( fifty lac) for package -01  Lot -01. Tk.19 /=(Nineteen lac)for package -01  Lot -02. Tk.13/=(Thirteen lac) 
for  package -02  Lot -01. Tk.27/=(Twentey seven lac) for package -02  Lot -02. Tk.44/=(Forty four lac) for 
package -03 .   

Tenderer must have supply experience of similar nature of goods  at least 2 (Two) contract(s) successfully 
completed within the last 5 (Five) years ,each with a value of at Tk.48,00,000/=(Forty eight lac) for package -01 
lot-01;   Tk.16,00,000/=(Sixteen lac) for package -01 lot-02; Tk.15,00,000/=(Fifteen lac) for package -02 lot-01; 
Tk.27,00,000/=(Twenty seven lac) for package -02 lot-02; Tk.45,00,000/=(forty five lac) for package -03 . 
 

v.     Tenderer shall submit Valid Trade Licence, up to date income tax certificate with TIN, VAT registration number. 

vi.  Any Tenderer who fulfills the Qualification criteria stipulated in the Tender Data Sheet(TDS) and other conditions     
in the Tender Document . 

17. Brief Description of Works Scientific lab Equipments 

18 Identification of Lots, Tender Security, Completion Time and Price of Tender Document 

Package. 
No.1, 2 & 3 

Name of Work Price of Tender 
documents 

(Non-refundable) 
 

 

Location Tender Security Amount in TK 
(BDT) by Pay Order / Bank 

Draft/Bank Guarantee 

Completion Time/ Validity of 
Contract 

Package. 
No.1,lot-1 

Supplying & Installation with all 
accessories scientific lab equipments for 
Pharmacy. 

Tk.2,000.00 
(Two Thousand) 

only. 
NSTU 

TK 1,6 0,000/- (One lac Sixty 
thousand) only . 

120 (One hundred twenty ) 
days only 

lot-2 Supplying & Installation with all 
accessories scientific lab equipments for 
Pharmacy. 

TK 60,000/- (Sixty thousand) only . 

Package. 
No.2 ,lot-1 

Supplying & Installation with all 
accessories scientific lab equipments for 
Department of  Oceanography. 

TK 50,000/- (Fifity  thousand) only 
. 

  
Package. 

No.2 ,lot-2 

Supplying & Installation with all 
accessories scientific lab equipments for 
Department of  Oceanography. 

TK 85,000/- (Eighty five thousand) 
only . 



2 

 

 

Package 
No.3  
lot-1 

Supplying & Installation with all 
accessories scientific lab equipments for 
Department of Environmental Science 
and Disaster Management. 

Tk.2,000.00 
(Two Thousand) 

only. 

NSTU 

TK.1,40,000/- (One lac forty 
thousand) only . 

120 (One hundred twenty ) 
days only 

19 Name of Official Inviting Tender A.H.M Nizamuddin Chowdhury 

20 Designation of Official Inviting Tender Director (PD & W) & Project Director 

21 Address of Official Inviting Tender Noakhali Science & Technology University ,Noakhali-3814 
 

22 Contact details of Official Inviting Tender Tel: 0321-72782, 01883-009852 Fax: 0321-62788  

 The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

 Special Instruction :   
(a) Tender security may be submitted in the form of Bank Draft/Pay Order from any schedule Bank of Bangladesh in favour of Project 

Director, Noakhali Science & Technology University, Noakhali-3814. 
(b) All activities in connection with the said works will be guided as per rule of “The Public Procurement Rules 2008 & 2009”. 
(c) Copies of all documents must be attested by a class -1 Gazetted Officer, Official Seal with name of the attesting officer must be stamped below 

the signature.   
(d) For any false declaration/in correct or forged certificates and submitted relevant papers are found to be fake or false, the tender security shall be 

forfeited and tender shall be declared informal.  
(e) The original money receipt and the attached copy of Trade License, TIN/VAT certificate must be enclosed along with the tender (not below the 

rank of Class-I Gazatted Officer with name and Designation).  
(f) The tender will be rejected if all wanting papers not submitted along with tender.    
(g) Rate must be quoted both in figures & in words for each item of works up to 2 digits after decimal points. 
(h) If there is any transport disruption or Govt. Holiday on the date of dropping /opening of the tender, the next normal working day will be considered 

valid date of dropping /opening of the tender. 
(i) Liquid assets Certificate/ financial solvency  from Bank must be issued on or after 20-11-2019 
(j) Manufactures catalogue with detailed technical specifications. 
(k) Local Agent must submit manufactures Valid authorization letter. 
(l) Package -03  item basis tender. 
(m) Tender document also available in Noakhali Science & Technology University website: www.nstu.edu.bd. 

(n) Tender should be dropped in the tender box kept at Office of the Director, Planning, and Development& Works within the specified date and time. Tenders may be hand delivered, posted by 
mail or Curriers also within the specified date and time. 
 

 
 
 

                                                                                                                              ( A.H.M Nizamuddin Chowdhury) 
                                                                                                                                  Director (PD &W) & Project Director 

                                                                                                                                                                      Expansion of Academic & Physical Facilities of Noakhali Science & Technology University Project 

                                                                                                                                                  Noakhali Science & Technology University ,Noakhali-3814. 

  

http://www.nstu.edu.bd/

